
Wilkes (6-7,0-0 CVC) -vs- Misericordia (4-8,0-0 Middle Atlantic)
2/10/2026 at Dallas, PA (Anderson Sports-Health Center)

 
 

 
Wilkes (6-7,0-0 CVC)

 
 
Misericordia (4-8,0-0 Middle Atlantic)

 
 

Site: Dallas, PA (Anderson Sports-Health Center)
Date: 2/10/2026   Attendance: 75   Time: 7:01 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Wilkes (1) 13 25 23 20
Misericordia (3) 25 19 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
19 Derk, Alex 4 1 0 4 .250 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2.0
13 Winter, Sam 4 0 0 3 .000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0.0
15 Hunter, Aidan 4 20 5 41 .366 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 21.0
7 Conley, Joshua 4 0 1 4 -.250 33 2 1 4 1 0 0 19 0 0 2.0
10 Ladd, Aaron 4 5 0 11 .455 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 6.0
9 Maha, Logan 4 8 2 22 .273 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 9.0
1 Otto, Carter 4 8 9 31 -.032 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 10.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
2 Binner, Marcus 3 2 6 9 -.444 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
3 Tellier, Trey 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
17 Berger, Logan 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 39 44 24 127 .157 39 3 4 19 4 0 0 45 0 6 52.0

Set K E TA %
1 8 7 34 0.029
2 14 6 31 0.258
3 15 4 34 0.324
4 7 7 28 0.0

44 24 127 .157

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
4 Fehnel, Jackson 4 11 5 29 .207 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 10 0 0 12.0
6 Clendening, Benjamin 4 1 0 6 .167 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
7 Ragonese, Richie 4 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.0
21 George, Andrew 4 1 1 3 .000 13 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 2.0
3 Knoop, Tyler 4 4 0 8 .500 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 8.0
12 Schmidt, Evan 4 0 1 1 -1.000 21 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.0
1 U'Glay, Chris 4 11 1 19 .526 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 5 0 1 15.0
10 Griffin, Isaac 4 6 1 19 .263 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7.0
22 Reen, Noah 4 8 5 18 .167 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 12.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
23 McCue, Jacob 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Supancik, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 42 42 14 104 .269 40 3 6 15 10 0 0 39 0 4 58.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 2 24 0.417
2 8 2 21 0.286
3 9 5 30 0.133
4 13 5 29 0.276

42 14 104 .269

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 5 6 6 1 18
Lead changes 3 3 1 0 7


